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COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision procedure)
Decision

Procedure completed

European Partnership on Metrology

Subject

2.10.03 Standardisation, EC/EU standards and trade mark, certification, 
compliance
3.40.11 Precision engineering, optics, photography, medical
3.50.01 European research area and policy
3.50.01.05 Research specific areas
3.50.04 Innovation
3.50.20 Scientific and technological cooperation and agreements

Key players

European 
Parliament

Committee responsible Rapporteur Appointed

 ITRE  Industry, Research and Energy CARVALHO Maria da Graça 
(EPP)

04/01/2021

Shadow rapporteur

CUTAJAR Josianne (S&D)

PEKKARINEN Mauri 
(Renew)

NIINISTÖ Ville (Greens/EFA)

ROOS Robert (ECR)

BORCHIA Paolo (ID)

MATIAS Marisa (The Left)

Committee for opinion Rapporteur for opinion Appointed

 BUDG Budgets The committee decided not 
to give an opinion.

Council of the 
European Union

European 
Commission

Commission DG Commissioner

Research and Innovation GABRIEL Mariya

European Economic and Social Committee

http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/itre/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96867
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96867
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197394
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197563
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197563
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197802
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197709
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/101039
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96820
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/budg/home.html
http://www.consilium.europa.eu
http://www.consilium.europa.eu
http://ec.europa.eu/
http://ec.europa.eu/
https://commission.europa.eu/about/departments-and-executive-agencies/research-and-innovation_en
http://www.eesc.europa.eu/



